

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ricks

1 Amend the reengrossed bill, page 7, after line 4 insert:

2 "(7) "FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED AMERICAN TRIBE" HAS THE SAME
3 MEANING AS "INDIAN TRIBE" AS DEFINED BY THE FEDERAL "FEDERALLY
4 RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE LIST ACT OF 1994", AS AMENDED."

5 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

6 Page 7, line 27, strike "(11)(a)" and substitute "(12)(a)".

7 Page 8, lines 11 and 12, strike "(11)(a) AND (11)(b)" and substitute
8 "(12)(a) AND (12)(b)".

9 Page 8, line 16, strike "(11)(b)(III)" and substitute "(12)(b)(III)".

10 Page 21, line 21, strike "(11)(b)(I), (11)(b)(II), OR (11)(b)(III)" and
11 substitute "(12)(b)(I), (12)(b)(II), OR (12)(b)(III)".

12 Page 21, line 25, strike "(11)(b)(II)," and substitute "(12)(b)(II),".

13 Page 51, line 12, strike "TRIBES" and substitute "TRIBES, AS DEFINED IN
14 SECTION 12-170-104 (7),".

15 Page 89, line 14, strike "(11)." and substitute "(12).".

** **